Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources CHANGE: P/U WORKSHEET

OWNERSHIP CHANGE

1. File Number:	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
24953	12/19/22	C1	02	02
6. Status: ☐ Approved ☐ Den	ied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change:
				12/5/22
8a. Applicant(s)	Person ID	8c. Landown		Person ID <u>4291</u> Add Seg# 1
New to system ☐	Add Seq#	New to sy		
		The transfer of the second second	IIE L DOSSETT F IMESTONE RD	AMILY TRUST
		MCPH	ERSON KS 67460	r
,				
8b. Landowner(s)	Person ID 56182	8d. WUC		Person ID
New to system ⊠	Add Seq#	New to sy	vstem	Add Seq#
ELSIE DOSSETT FAMILY	TRUST	8C		
1196 LIMESTONE RD MCPHERSON KS 67460				
,				
			,	
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): ⊠ D\	VR Meter(s) Date to Comp	ly: 12/31/23 _	N & P Date to	Comply:
☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter	Seal	□ N & P Form	☐ Water Tube ☐ Di	riller Copy
☐ Conservation Plan Date Requir	red: Da	ite Approved:	Date to	Comply:
10. Use Made of Water From:		To:	HAM	
			Date Prepared: 12/15/	/ 22 By: TMA
			Date Entered 12/20/2	
			LMood	у

File No.	24953		11. County:	MP	Bas	sin: L I	TTLE	ARKA	NSAS	RIVE	R	St	ream:							Fo	rmation Co	ode: 190	Special Use: 0	018
	nts of Dive	rsion														Rate a	and Qu	antity						
CHK MOD	DDIV/															А	Authoria	zed		Ad	dditional			
DEL ENT	PDIV	Qualifier	S	Т	R	ID	,	N	ʻW		Com	ment ((AKA I	_ine)		Rate gpm		Quantit af	у	Rate gpm			verlap PD Files	
MOD	23670	NE NE NE	14	19S 4	4W	2	4	1855	622	2						148	0	175		148	0 1	75	NO	
13. Stor	13. Storage: RateNF Quantityac/ft Additional RateNF Additional Quantityac/ft																							
Limi	itation:		af/yr a	at			9	gpm (_				cfs) wh	nen co	mbine	d with	file nu	umber(s)						
15. 5YF	R Allocation	: Allocation	Туре	_ Star	rt Year	·		5 YR	Amou	nt		Amo	unt Ur	nit		Base .	Acres		_ Co	mment_				
16. Pla CHK	ce of Use				NE	Ξ1/4			NV	V ¹ / ₄			sv	V1/4			s	E1⁄4		Total	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files	
MOD DEL ENT	DUSE	STR	ID	NE	NW 1⁄4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1⁄4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1⁄4	NW 1⁄4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1⁄4	NW 1⁄4	SW 1/4	SE 1⁄4	-				
		11 19S 4V																38.7	37.8	76.5	8B	NQ	NO	
MOD	11484	14 19S 4V	V 2	19.5	31														B	50.5	8C	NQ.	Y NO	
																							-	
Base A	cres: 117	Year: 19	77 Minimu	um Reas	sonab	le Qua	antity:	1.06						_										
Comme	ents:																							

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 ER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

	on and/or pla	ace of I	use.	Timo	×											R	ECE	IVED
				100						(A) Jack Harrison (Jack								Suam
					F	ile No.	. 2495	3			10 10 1	destil				D	ECO!	5 2022
											q.rlar	NOT.						of Sect
1. Applic	cation is he	reby m	ade fo	r appr	oval of	f the C	hief E	nginee	r to ch	ange t	he (ch	eck on	e or bo	oth):	D			eld Office
						lace of			-		of Dive					- 15.53	OI WALL	01 110000
under	r the water i	right wh	nich is	the su	ubject	of this	applic	ation ir	n acco	rdance	with t	he con	ditions	desc	ribed b	elow.		
The s	source of su	pply is	in to		⊠ G	round	water			Surfac	e wate	er						
	e and addre						ett					TVA TO	X-iiiiii				701	1096 10
THE RESERVE	Limestone	11:25	DK ILL	40.077	<u>S 674</u>	60		100ki	991				1 7011	G. 1				n i
	ne Number:	2.5	71 1 1 1 1 1		v beso	000				1/11/11	ndos		gmail.c	com		13	16 9 10 1	**************************************
	e and addre				Sell it		t: <u>Jon</u>	nnie L.	. Doss	ett Fan	nily I ru	ust		especial in	and the second	AL	- 1,1	A STATE OF
	Limestone	100 01 100 1000	100 A00 BI 1000	W-200-107-103	S 6/4	60			addrag	ar ioh	ndos	244@	mail (com				
	ne Number:				oo ie:			Eman	addies	58. <u>JUII</u>	Huusi	944(0)	Jiiiaii.	JOITI	- 10	i de la constante de la consta		do on
	presently au er of Land					eatt Fa	mily T	riiet:	R) .lo	hnnje	Dosse	tt Fami	lv Tru:	et.	C) Tra	avis A.	& Amy	Rausch
Owne		ADDRE							741.56	100000	P. C. C. St.			and the	100	11.3 17.43	Sec. 25.15	KS 67460
	,		_						110.0.	11, 1.0	0		100	*****				95 171 191
(If the	re is more that	an one	landow	ner, att	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								
(If the	ere is more the	an one			tach su	ppleme		eets as	neces	sary.)	sv	V¼	1 100	ČE, To	SE	≣¼	al ail	TOTAL
	ere is more the		Iandow NE NW1/4		tach su SE1/4	ppleme NE1/4	NV	V1/4		sary.) NE¼	SV NW¼	V¼ SW¼	SE1/4	NE¼	SE NW1/4	=½ SW½	SE¼	TOTAL ACRES
Sec. Tv			NE	1/4			NV	V1/4		JM.			SE¼	NE¼			SE¼	
Sec. Tv	wp. Range		NE	1/4	7		NV	V1/4		JM.			SE¼	NE¼		SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
Sec. Tv A) 11 11 B) 14 11	wp. Range 19S 4W	NE¼	NE/NW¼	1/4	7		NV	V1/4		JM.			SE1/4	NE¼		SW1/4	SE¼	ACRES 40
Sec. Tv A) 11 11 B) 14 11 C) 14 11	wp. Range 19S 4W 19S 4W	NE¼ 34 3	NE NW¼ 40	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	V¼ SW¼	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW¼			NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	40 74
Sec. TV A) 11 19 B) 14 19 C) 14 19 4. If this	wp. Range 19S 4W 19S 4W 19S 4W	NE¼ 34 3 is for	NE NW¼ 40	sw¼	SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼	sw¼ sw¼	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	sw¼	e chan	ged to	NW1/4	40	SE1/4	40 74
Sec. TV A) 11 19 B) 14 19 C) 14 19 4. If this	wp. Range 19S 4W 19S 4W 19S 4W S application er of Land -	34 3 n is for	NE NW¼ 40 a char	sw¼ sw¼ nge in A) Elsi	SE¼ place ie Dos	NE1/4 of use	NW¼ NW¼	sw/ ₄ sw/ ₄ ropose	SE¼	NE¼	nw¼ ace of B) Jo	sw¼	e chan	ged to	NW1/4	40	SE½	40 74
Sec. Tv A) 11 19 B) 14 19 C) 14 19 4. If this Owner	wp. Range 19S 4W 19S 4W 19S 4W S application er of Land -	NE½ 34 3 n is for NA	NENW¼ 40 40 a char	sw¼ sw¼ nge in A) Elsi A & B)	SE¼ place ie Doss 1196	NE1/4 of use sett Fa	NW½ , it is pamily Tastone F	sw/ _s sw/ _s ropose rust Rd., Me	SE¼	NE½ the place	nw¼ ace of B) Jo	sw¼	e chan	ged to	NW1/4	40	SE1/4	40 74
Sec. Tv A) 11 19 B) 14 19 C) 14 19 4. If this Owner	wp. Range 19S 4W 19S 4W 19S 4W S application er of Land -	NE½ 34 3 n is for NA	NENW¼ 40 40 a char	sw¼ sw¼ nge in A) Elsi A & B)	SE¼ place ie Doss 1196	NE1/4 of use sett Fa	NW½ , it is pamily Tastone F	sw/ _s sw/ _s ropose rust Rd., Me	SE¼	NE½ the place	nw¼ ace of B) Jo	sw¼	e chan	ged to	NW1/4	40	SE¼	40 74 3
Sec. Tv A) 11 19 B) 14 19 C) 14 19 4. If this Owner	wp. Range 19S 4W 19S 4W 19S 4W S application er of Land -	34 3 is for NA ADDRE	NENW¼ 40 a char ME: ½ ESS: ½ landow	sw¼ sw¼ nge in A) Elsi A & B) vner, at	place ie Doss 1196 ttach su	of use	, it is pamily T	ropose rust Rd., Mo	se¼	the place on, KS sary.)	ace of B) Jo	use be	e chan Dosse	ged to	NW%	sw/ ₄ 40 ust		40 74
Sec. To A) 11 12 12 13 14 15 14 15 14 15 15 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16	wp. Range 19S 4W 19S 4W 19S 4W S application er of Land -	34 3 is for NA ADDRE	NENW¼ 40 a char ME: ½ ESS: ½ landow	sw¼ sw¼ nge in A) Elsi A & B) vner, at	place ie Doss 1196 ttach su	of use	, it is pamily T	ropose rust Rd., Mo	se¼	the place on, KS sary.)	ace of B) Jo	use be	e chan Dosse	ged to	NW%	SW% 40	SE1/4	ACRES 40 74 3 TOTAL ACRES
Sec. TV A) 11 19 B) 14 19 C) 14 19 4. If this Owner (If the	wp. Range 19S 4W 19S 4W 19S 4W 19S AW	34 3 is for NA ADDRE	NENW¼ 40 a char ME: ½ ESS: ½ landow	sw¼ sw¼ nge in A) Elsi A & B) vner, at	place ie Doss 1196 ttach su	of use	, it is pamily T	ropose rust Rd., Mo	se¼	the place on, KS sary.)	ace of B) Jo	use be	e chan Dosse	ged to	NW%	sw/ ₄ 40 ust		ACRES 40 74 3 TOTAL ACRES 76.5
Sec. To A) 11 19 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	wp. Range 19S 4W 19S 4W 19S 4W 19S 4W 19S application 19S 4W 19S application 19S 4W 19S AW 19	34 3 is for NA ADDRE	NENW¼ 40 a char ME: ½ ESS: ½ landow	sw¼ sw¼ nge in A) Elsi A & B) vner, at	place ie Doss 1196 ttach su	of use	, it is pamily T	ropose rust Rd., Mo	se¼	the place on, KS sary.)	ace of B) Jo	use be	e chan Dosse	ged to	NW%	SW% 40	SE1/4	ACRES 40 74 3 TOTAL ACRES
Sec. To A) 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	wp. Range 19S 4W 19S 4W 19S 4W 19S application er of Land - ere is more the 1 cmp. Range 19S 4W	NE½ 34 3 is for NA ADDRE an one	AU a char ME: A ESS: A landow NE NW%	sw¼ sw¼ nge in A) Elsi A & B) vner, at	place ie Doss 1196 ttach su	of use	, it is pamily T	ropose rust Rd., Mo	se¼	the place on, KS sary.)	ace of B) Jo	use be	e chan Dosse	ged to	NW%	SW% 40	SE1/4	ACRES 40 74 3 TOTAL ACRES 76.5

	One in the	NE	Quarter of the	NE	Quarter of the	NE	Quarter
	of Section	14	, Township	19	South, Range	4	W.
	in McPherson	Cour	nty, Kansas,	feet North	feet Wes	t of Southeast cor	ner of section.
	Authorized Rate	1480 GPM	_ Authorized Quantity	175 AF	Depth of well	219 (1	feet)
	(DWR use only: 0	Computer ID N	lo GI	PS 4855	feet North	622 feet \	Nest)
	☐This point will not	be changed	This point will be chang	ed as follows:	No change, point be	tter described with (GPS as follows:
			complete only if chan				
			Quarter of the				
	of Section	14	, Township	19	South Range		Quarter
			nty, Kansas, <u>4855</u>				
			Proposed Quantity _				
	This point is:	dditional Well	Geo Center List	other water riv	Froposed well di	point leet)	NA .
ı	Thio point io.	dalional vvcii		other water n			·
ا ۔	Drocontly outhoris	and maint of di	hranalan.		X (MA	12/5/22	
6.	Presently authorize						
	One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section		, Township		South, Range		(E/W),
-	in	Coun	ity, Kansas,	feet North	feet Wes	t of Southeast con	ner of section.
	Authorized Rate		_ Authorized Quantity		Depth of well	(f	eet)
			o GF				
			This point will be chang				
			omplete only if chan				
	One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section		, Township		South, Range		(E/W),
	in	Coun	ty, Kansas,	feet North	feet Wes	t of Southeast con	ner of section.
	Proposed Rate		_Proposed Quantity _		Proposed well de	epth (feet)	·
L	This point is: ☐ A	dditional Well	☐ Geo Center List of	other water rig	that will use this p	oint	
7.8.	(please be specific) Section 11 was rece	Land adjacent tently purchased U to add the notion 14.	or the following reasor of the east of current PL. Application is to add ewly purchased area and ewly Durchased area.	<u>J in</u> 10 30 und		=	- =
9.	The change(s) (was)(will be) comple	eted by?	100		= 1 + 1 +	- = 100
	ASAP					= ' ' ' '	
40	16.1	T			Ī , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	T T	
10.	If the point of diversi			West 0		r & nnlandanland	·····니 프 0 East
	(a) What are you go	oing to do with t	he old well?			-	- 릨
	N/A			100	-1+1+1	= = + + = = + +	- - 100
	(b) When will this b					i i	=
	(b) When will this b	e done : <u>IN/A</u>				T.T.T	
	Yes	12 CPC	ecommendation attache			= - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -	0 300
14.	, tooloted by blad ba	ITOTI, OIVIDZ				South Scale: 1 hash	
13a	feet but within 2,640 a topographic map sources, show all we of the proposed poir addresses of the ow names and addresses	feet of the existing or aerial photoells (including donor of diversion and the lasses of the lasses	be relocated more than ing point of diversion, at ograph. For groundwomestic) within one-half and the names and mace water sources, show andowner(s) one-half stream from your prop	tach of the diagram of the diagram of the diversity of the diagram of	e proposed point of divence existing point of divence existing point of diversion. (PLEASE NOT ve represents the Exion.)	version, indicate its relation to the E: The "X" in ce	s location on the existing point of enter of diagram

lines

5. Presently authorized point of diversion:

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversio	on is 300 or fewer feet from the ex	xisting point of diversion, complete t	he following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all own ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all own	ers of the currently authorized pl ners must sign this application.)	ace(s) of use identified in this applic	eation?
(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner affected if this application is approved as ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all ownership interest of any ownership interest ownership interest of any ownership interest of any ownership interest of any ownership interest ownershi	er of the currently authorized pla s requested? ners must sign this application.)	ce(s) of use identified in this applic	ation be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved expedi ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all own	itiously, will there be substantial oners must sign this application.)	damage to property, public health o	r safety?
If the application proposes a surface water chang or a change in place of use, the application must agent (attach notarized statement authorizing rep	be signed by all owners of the c	water change in point of diversion g urrently authorized place of use, or	reater than 300 feet, their duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon age and the owner, the spouse of the own their behalf, in regards to the water right contained in this application are true, cor	ner, or a duly authorized ag t(s) to which this applicatio	ent of the owner(s) to make the	is application on
Dated at <u>Halstead</u>	, Kansas, this <u>30th</u>	day of November	, 20 <u>22</u> .
01 1			
Johnnie Onset Trus (Owner)	istes	(Spouse)	installation
Johnnie Dossett, Trustee of the Johnnie Dosse	ett Family Trust	Thristophy (5) And North (5)	estrodite.
(Please Print)	scalled state Aby Applicabile Haral of B.	(Please Print)	
	rustes	(Chausa)	9 The comple-
(Owner)		(Spouse)	
Johnnie Dossett, Trustee of the Elsie Dossett (Please Print)	t Family Trust	(Please Print)	day bada 10 beasábA - d
(Owner)	<u>ideć, p</u> ro Nievoč <u>, s pi 14. sil pr</u> icelary i oričer <u>pro responst</u> o	(Spouse)	on brocos al 21. aga sensy
Live the appeals of the Assertion Memory Memory of the Control of	ters istroprominate state at the Statement of the property	es anebookland - equipments is clare and the frame and co.	
(Please Print)	es has	(Please Print)	is to televi
State of Kansas County of County of SS	REB	BLIC - State of Kansas BECCA WILSON ot. Exp. 06/21/2020	
I hereby certify that the foregoing applic of NOVEMBER, 20 22.	The second secon	sence and sworn to before me	this 30774 day
01 100 er 1 18 er , 20 12 .	mer Linasi.	Hobecca N	Tilson
My Commission Expires 06/21/2026	manak. Taratat am	Notary Public	es de la companya de
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCE accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included the appropriate fee must be paid.	SSED. To be complete, all of the apuded; signatures of all the appropriat FEE SCHEDULE	pplicable portions of the application form e owners' must be affixed to the applica	must be completed with tion and notarized; and
Each application to change the place of use or the forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable (1) Application to change a point of diversity (2) Application to change a point of diversity (3) Application to change the place of the pl	ne point of diversion under this so ble to: Kansas Department of A ersion 300 feet or less	Agriculture	\$100 \$200
D FAITH OURTIS	EC 0 5 2022		File No. 24053

Stafford Field Office Page 3
Division of Water Resources

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

Wit lim	th the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein itations of File No	8b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, <i>et seq.</i> and other applicable 701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
1.	A change application was received on <u>December</u> 5 diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number	requesting that the place of use and / or point of er be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the auth the topographic map accompanying the application to char	norized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on nge the place of use. Applicable \(\sum \) Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing right previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable	ts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as y this summary order shall be located within a foot e Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrative Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.	ly corrected to be more accurately described using the Global ☑ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
5.		be located more than feet from the previously
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a we	ell with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube tts shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
7.	operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 the	perly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, nrough 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water g the end of each calendar year.
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be of authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the a works for diversion has been completed, on the form provid Applicable ✓ Not Applicable	applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requir	red notice. Applicable Mot Applicable
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capab	oreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped le of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The n accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ☑ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
11.	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes No	•
12.	limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sumi Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promule	R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of er are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and mary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> gated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may ended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the authorized by law.
4	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	APPLICATION APPROVED AND
lf yc	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Eng	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief ineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of	By: anex on
Agri filed	culture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for	Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
adm	ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 s pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative	(Print Name): K, Conend Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
revi	ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture,	Date of Issuance: December 19, 2002
Leg	al Division, 1320 Research Park Drive. Manhattan. KS	State of Kansas
pred	02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.) SS
	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of Statford
		Acknowledged before me on 12 19 7022
		A 74 D 45
	DECEIVED.	Signature: Notary Public
	RECEIVED	
	DEC 0 5 2022	My commission expires:(Notary Seal)
		FAITH CURTIS
DWF	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Stafford Field Office R 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Division of Water Respurge	NOTARY My Appointment Everinge

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from	the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
to the currently authorized the currently authorized	ed place(s) of disc identified in this spirit
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the same sign this application of the same sign that application of the same sign that are the same sign than	on.)
 Yes □ No (If no, all owners must sign this approved as requested? Yes □ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application is approved as requested? 	tion.)
 Yes □ No (If yes, all owners must sign the provided expeditiously, will there be substated as a possible of the provided expeditiously, will there be substated as a possible of the provided expeditiously, will there be substated as a possible of the provided expedition of the	
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a g or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners or agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmating and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorize their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application are true, correct and complete.	ication pertains. I further verify that the statements
Dated at, Kansas, this	7th day of <u>July</u> , 20 22.
Travis Rayech	Any Rausch (Spouse)
(Owner)	Amy Rausch
Travis A. Rausch (Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
,	
State of Kansas SS	- (-
County of McPhers ch. I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in	my presence and sworn to before me this day
01	Party Arbeils
CAITLIN ARBUCKLE State of Kansas	Notary Public
My Appt. Exp. 12-14-2025 Ny Commission Expires 12 14 25	ii ii faarayyat ba completed W
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, a accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the the appropriate fee must be paid.	Il of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
	DULE Output Duling a strong shall be accompanied by the application fee set
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion unforth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Depart (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet.	\$200
DEC 0 5 2022	

Stafford Field Office Division of Water Resourage 3

Application Map - File No. 24953



I declare that all water wells or diversion sites using the same source of supply and within 1/2 mile of the proposed point of diversion have been plotted on the application map. Date **New Application** Water wells within 1/2 mile of proposed point Application No. 24953 To Change: RECEIVED 1) of diversion include: (type use, owner, address) See attached sheet for details Point of Diversion DEC 0 5 2022 Place of Use Stafford Field Office Use Made of Water Division of Water Resources Proposed Point of Diversion 3) Existing Points of Diversion Proposed Place of Use

> Completed By GMD2 Staff B. Barton - 11/30/2022

Authorized Place of Use





Phone: 620-234-5311 Fax: 620-234-6900 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

December 19th, 2022

Johnnie L Dossett Family Trust 1196 Limestone Rd McPherson, KS 67460

Re: Water Right, File No(s). 24953

Dear Water Right Owner:

Enclosed is the order executed by the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number(s).

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions and limitations specified in this approval for change. An acceptable water flow meter must be installed on your well before any water is applied as authorized under this change approval. A copy of the approved list of <u>Certified Water Flowmeters</u> as well as the regulations regarding the installation of flowmeters, measurement tubes and check valves can be found at https://www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/new-applications-and-permits. If you do not have access to the internet, please contact this office and we will send you a paper copy of the referenced information.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

This order requires that a notice and completion of works form be submitted once the diversion works are completed, including a properly installed flowmeter. This form is available at the referenced website.

Any abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

Jeff Lanterman

Water Commissioner

Enclosures

pc: Water Rights Section

Groundwater Management District No. 2

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this **19th** day of **December, 2022**, I hereby certify that the attached DWR Field Office Application for Change in Point of Diversion for Water Right, File No. **24953**, dated **December 19th, 2022** was mailed via First Class U.S. mail to the following:

Johnnie L Dossett Family Trust 1196 Limestone Rd McPherson, KS 67460

A copy of the letter was sent via First Class U.S. Mail to the following:

PC: Water Rights Section

Staff

faith Curtis

Wells Within 1/2 Mile

- Irrigation Well Water Right No. 26504
 Duske Family Trust / Attn: Dean & Connie Duske
 1179 Moccasin Rd
 McPherson, KS 67460
- Domestic Well
 Travis A. & Amy Rausch
 1089 Mohawk Rd
 McPherson, KS 67460
- Domestic Well
 Kirk R. & Debbie K. Burge
 1624 11th Ave
 McPherson, KS 67460
- Domestic Well
 Michael J. & Stacy J. Huggard
 1033 Mohawk Rd
 McPherson, KS 67460

RECEIVED

DEC 0 5 2022

Stafford Field Office Division of Water Resources

INPUTS		
Target Section Definition		
Section	14	
Township	19	
Range	4	-
Range Direction	W	
Target Point Coordinates (NAD	27 or NAD83)	
Target Longitude	-97.724170	NAD83
Target Latitude	38.404697	

Load Data and Compute

Instructions

- Enter values for section, township, range and range direction.
- Enter NAD27 or NAD83 longitude and latitude of target point.
 Click "Load Data and Compute" button.
- 4. Use feet distances corresponding to datum of target point.

Water Right No. 24953 Well

UTM-NAD83

4251489 611398

	Loaded Section Data						
	From LEOBASE using NAD83						
Corner	Corner Latitudes	Corner Longitudes					
sw	38.39141133						
NW	38.40589225	-97.74035772					
NE	38.40587716	-97.72200118					
SE	38.39136523	-97.72200135					
	S Longitude per Foot	3.48912777E-06					
Degrees	s Latitude per Foot	2.74590369E-06					
Target	Point Distances from C	orners using NAD83					
SW	Feet North(+)/South(-)	reet East(-)/VVest(+)					
	4838	-4657					
NW	-435	-4639					
NE	-430	622					
SE	4855	622					

Loaded Section Data						
1	From LEOBASE usin	ng NAD27				
Corner	Corner Latitudes	Corner Longitudes				
SW	38.39140300	-97.74009700				
NW	38.40588400	-97.74003600				
NE	38.40586900	-97.72168000				
SE	38.39135700	-97.72168000				
	s Longitude per Foot	3.48912738E-06				
Degrees	s Latitude per Foot	2.74598553É-06				
Targe	Point Distances from C	orners using NAD27				
Corner	Feet North(+)/South(-)	Feet East(-)/West(+)				
sw	4841	-4565				
NW	-432	-4547				
NE	-427	714				
SE	4858	714				

RECEIVED

DEC 0 5 2022

Stafford Field Office Division of Water Resources

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE Division of Water Resources

MEMORANDUM

TO: Files

DATE: December 15, 2022

FROM: Taylor Arrowood

RE: Water Right, File Nos.

24953 Place of Use Change

On December 5, 2022, a change application was received at the Stafford Field Office that had been filled out by GMD 2 to change the place of use of the referenced water right(s). The applicant for the change is listed as Johnnie Dossett.

The referenced file is in compliance with 82a-732. A review of the application finds that it complies with K.A.R. 5-5-1, *Filing an application for change.* The referenced file does not appear abandoned as per K.S.A 82a-718.

The presently authorized points of diversion are as follows and will be modified on this change using GPS coordinates from GMD2:

File No. 24953: There are no footages on file for this water right, however after GMD 2 acquired GPS, the well can be described as being located at 4,855' N and 622' W of the SE corner of 14-19S-4W in McPherson County, authorized 175 AF @ 1480 GPM.

The place of use will be modified such that the actual irrigated acres changes to that outlined on the place of use map in the application. The place of use will now cover 127 acres, the maximum increase in acres allowable per K.A.R. 5-5-11, a 10-acre increase. There will be no changes to the point of diversion(s) other than better describing the location of the well. Applicant recently purchased additional ground and wants to add in more acreage there as well.

This approval would comply with K.A.R. 5-5-3, *Change in consumptive use*, since there is no proposed change in rate or overall quantity of water. The number of acres being irrigated is changing from 117 to 127. The AF/acre will now be 175 AF/127 acres for 1.378 AF/acre. The minimum reasonable for McPherson County is 1.06 AF/acre. The maximum reasonable AF/acre is 1.5 AF/acre for this file.

The application was received in the Stafford Field Office on December 5, 2022 with all the correct payment and necessary signatures present.

Nearby letters were not sent out on this change because it was a place of use change, as outlined in a previous memo produced during the processing of this change application.

A GMD 2 recommendation request was sent out to Tim Boese on December 6, 2022. The recommendation was received back at the Stafford Field Office on December 12, 2022 with recommendation for approval.

A water flow meter is required. A check valve is required if any chemical or foreign substance is injected into the water through the diversion works.

Based on the above discussion that the change is reasonable, that impairment to existing water rights is unlikely, and that no change in local source of supply will occur, it has been recommended that the application be approved.

Taylor M. Arrowood Environmental Scientist Stafford Field Office JEFF WINTER, PRESIDENT
VIN KISSICK, VICE PRESIDENT
DAVID BOGNER, SECRETARY
MIKE MCGINN, TREASURER
TIM BOESE, MANAGER
THOMAS A. ADRIAN, ATTORNEY



DIRECTORS:
MICHAEL BAALMANN
JOE BERGKAMP
ALAN BURGHART
RODNEY EGGLESTON
ETHAN REIMER
DALE SCHMIDT
DAVID STROBERG

EQUUS BEDS GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2

313 SPRUCE STREET · HALSTEAD, KANSAS 67056-1925 · PHONE (316) 835-2224 · FAX (316) 835-2225 · equusbeds@gmd2.org · www.gmd2.org

December 12, 2022

Johnnie and Elsie Dossett Family Trusts Attn: Johnnie Dossett 1196 Limestone Road McPherson, KS 67460

Re: Water Right No. 24953

Dear Mr. Dossett:

The Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2 made a recommendation to the Division of Water Resources that change in place of use application No. 24953 be approved. Pursuant to K.A.R. 5-22-4a, the well described in the application must be equipped with a District approved water flowmeter. The well is located in the Northeast quarter of the Northeast quarter of the Northeast quarter of Section 14, Township 19 South, Range 4 West, McPherson County.

The well must be properly equipped with an approved meter within 30 days after the approval of the change application and prior to operation of the well. If more time is needed to install the meter or modify an existing meter installation, you may request an extension of time. The request must be made to the District before the end of the 30-day period.

Enclosed is a Flow Meter Installation form to be completed and returned to this office after completion of the meter installation or modifications. A copy of the Division of Water Resources' meter installation notification form (Notice and Proof of Completion of Works) may be substituted in place of the District form. Upon receiving the completed form, the District will inspect the installation.

Also enclosed is a copy of water meter and installation specifications. The water meter must meet these specifications and the list of certified water meters provided under K.A.R. 5-1-12, for District approval. The list of certified water meters can be obtained by contacting the District or at following link: http://agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/water-flowmeters. If you have any questions about the District's metering program or the enclosed material, please contact the District for assistance.

Sincerely,

EQUUS BEDS GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2

Tim Boese Manager TDB/db

Enclosures

Pc:

Jeff Lanterman, Division of Water Resources, Stafford

RECEIVED

DEC 1 2 2022

Stafford Field Office Division of Water Resources



JEFF WINTER, PRESIDENT VIN KISSICK, VICE PRESIDENT DAVID BOGNER, SECRETARY MIKE MCGINN, TREASURER TIM BOESE, MANAGER THOMAS A. ADRIAN, ATTORNEY



DIRECTORS: MICHAEL BAALMANN JOE BERGKAMP **ALAN BURGHART** BODNEY EGGLESTON ETHAN REIMER DALE SCHMIDT DAVID STROBERG

EQUUS BEDS GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

313 SPRUCE STREET · HALSTEAD, KANSAS 67056-1925 · PHONE (316) 835-2224 · FAX (316) 835-2225 · equusbeds@gmd2.org · www.gmd2.org

December 12, 2022

Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources Attn: Taylor Arrowood 300 S. Main St. Stafford, Kansas 67578

Re: Place of Use Change Application, File No. 24953 – Johnnie Dossett

Dear Mr. Arrowood:

The Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2 reviewed the referenced change in place of use application on December 12, 2022, using the District's Revised Management Program (effective May 1, 1995) and Rules and Regulations K.A.R. 5-22-1 through 5-22-17.

The change application proposes to increase the place of use from 117 acres to 127 acres. The proposed place of use results in a water to land ratio of approximately 1.38 acre-feet per acre.

The District's review found that the change application complies with the Revised Aquifer Management program approved by the Chief Engineer and with the District's Rules and Regulations K.A.R. 5-22-1 through 5-22-17. Based upon the review, the application is recommended for approval by the Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2.

A District decision may be appealed to the District Board of Directors by submitting a written petition to the District office within 30 days from date of this notification, pursuant to K.A.R. 5-22-12. Please contact the District should you have any questions regarding the review or recommendation.

Sincerely, **EQUUS BEDS GROUNDWATER** MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2

Tim Boese Manager TDB/BLB

Enclosure

recommendation by 🔌 111 the Equus Beds Groundwater Management District and not an approval of an application or water permit. SEEE!

RECEIVED

Johnnie Dossett Family Trust & Elsie Dossett Family Trust, Applicant & Owner pc:

Recycled Paper

Stafford Field Office Division of Water Resources

EQUUS BEDS GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2 FINAL APPLICATION REVIEW CHECKLIST

4)	Proposed maxim Proposed Use: <u>I</u> IP/D location: <u>N</u>	Johnnie Dossett num quantity:	175 acre-feet/yes 14-19S-4W ion listed on the a	Geo Center: N	December 5, 2022 McPherson 1480 GPM orth 4855 ft, West 622 ft 1 Well	
9) 10) 11) 12)		A.R. 5-22-4a or K. op requirements K. File No File No	A.R. 5-22-8? . <u>None</u>		⊠Yes □No, Why □ ⊠Yes □No □N/A	
15)	(a) Irrigation max (b) Stockwater n (c) Industry max Industry Reasonable rate	nax quantity:	<u>1.38</u> a	cre-feet / acre GPD unit Acre tion well: <u>AN 16</u>	⊠Yes □No □N/A	
	Date reviewed: <u>1</u> 2				Renewal	
	Reviewed by: <u>B</u> District recommer		Title: <u>Hydro</u> ⊠Approve	<u>ogeologist</u> □Deny □(Peneral 12-12-2023 Other, see comment	Boese
Cha McF area Wat App whic whic Item whe Cha Wat	rherson County to modifies to be added. er Permit No. 24953 has lication requests a chan is in 10 acres (8.6%) included in 15 acres (8.6%) included in 15 acres in originally approved. nge application will also	lication submited by Johns fy the PU to include land ross been perfected, base ac ge in place of use of the corease in the base acres on the base acres of the acres of the base acres of the ba	ecently purchased and r res are 117 acres and c urrently authorized acre f 117 acres (meets the b Pherson Co. is 1.5 AF/A zed PD location, PD is	e place of use from 117 acremove some existing PU. Turrently authorized acres and sof 117 to 127 acres, an increase acres maximum increase for this Water Right baseed not being moved. Cometer meter that does no	the app. map shows the e 117 acres. crease of 10 acres, se of 10% or 10 acres d on 1.5 AF/A standard	

Recommend approval, complies with K.A.R. 5-22-1 through 5-22-17.

Arrowood, Taylor [KDA]

From:

Arrowood, Taylor [KDA]

Sent:

Tuesday, December 6, 2022 3:03 PM

To:

tboese@GMD2.org

Cc: Subject: rwilson@GMD2.org Change in Place of Use Application File No. 24953

Attachments:

24953 GMD2CoverLetter.pdf; 24953_PUchange_Application.pdf

Hello Tim,

I am attaching a cover letter and change application(s) that proposes to change the place of use under the above file number. The change will add more acreage across the road in Section 11 of Township 19S, Range 4 West in McPherson County. The change is a 10 acre increase in the place of use from 117 acres to 127 acres and is allowable per K.A.R. 5-5-11. The base acres on file is 117 acres.

Please provide a recommendation on this change. Let me know if you have any further questions regarding this change. If you need an extension of the 15 business days, as stated in the cover letter, please let me know. As of now, the deadline for the recommendation will be **December 28, 2022.**

Thank you,

Taylor M. Arrowood

Environmental Scientist Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Stafford Field Office (620) 234-5311 taylor.arrowood@ks.gov



Stafford Field Office 300 S. Main Street Stafford, KS 67578-1521

Mike Beam, Secretary

www.agriculture.ks.gov

Laura Kelly, Governor

Phone: 620-234-5311

Fax: 620-234-6900

December 6, 2022

Tim Boese Equus Beds – GMD No. 2 313 Spruce Street Halstead, KS 67056

RE: Place of Use Change Application, File No(s). 24953

Dear Mr. Boese,

We are enclosing a copy of the application, as referenced above, for your review and recommendation. At this time the application appears to be in proper form.

This office will delay any further action on this file for a period of 15 business days from the date of this letter to allow you time to submit your recommendation concerning the application. Please submit your recommendation within the allotted time, or any authorized extension of time thereof.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the office.

Sincerely,

Taylor Arrowood Environmental Scientist Stafford Field Office taylor.arrowood@ks.gov

Enclosure



KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Division of Water Resources

Stafford Field Office

MEMORANDU M

TO: File **DATE:** 12/6/2022

FROM: Taylor Arrowood **RE:** File No. 24953

This is a memorandum regarding surrounding well owner notification on irrigation field office PU changes and pertains to decisions made during the Water Commissioner meeting which took place on 11/16/2016. With directive from Lane Letourneau Program Manager.

This is applicable to field office changes to increase the place of use by 10 acres or 10% (whichever is less) or a change in place of use to create a complete overlap in which no new acres are being irrigated.

During that meeting it was determined that no surrounding well owner notification will be sent under this type of Place of Use change. All well rates and quantities will remain unchanged and the referenced change will not cause impairment or impact surrounding well owners.

The change in place of use filed on <u>12/5/2022</u> for the above referenced file meets this criteria and surrounding well owners will not be notified.